

DSJ Keep Learning Limited

FORMERLY KNOWN AS DSJ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L80100MH1989PLC054329

26th April, 2023

To
The Manager – CRD,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 526677

To
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai- 400 051
Symbol: KEEPLEARN

Sub: Confirmation regarding status as Large Corporate

Ref: Fund raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities

SEBI Circulars SEBJ/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018 read with

SEBI Operational Circulars SEBJ/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2b21/613 dated 10th August, 2021

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the applicability criteria provided under Chapter XII of the SEBI Operational Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P /CIR/ 2021/613 dated 10th August, 2021 read with the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P /2018/144 dated 26th November, 2018, we hereby confirm that as at 31st March, 2023 our Company i.e. DSJ Keep Learning Limited is 'not a Large Corporate (LC)' as per the framework and applicability criteria provided under the aforesaid circular.

Following are the initial disclosure to be made by an entity as per aforesaid SEBI Circulars:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of the company	DSJ Keep Learning Limited
2.	CIN	L80100MH1989PLC054329
3.	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023 as applicable (in Rs Crores)	Rs 2.65 Crore
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY alongwith name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable



DSJ Keep Learning Limited

FORMERLY KNOWN AS DSJ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED CIN: L80100MH1989PLC054329

5.	Name of Stock Exchange in which the	NA
	fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the	
	framework	

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For DSJ Keep Learning Limited
(Formerly Known as DSJ Communications Limited)

Jaiprakanh

Jaiprakash Gangwani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (ACS: 55760)

Shrikant Chilveri Chief Financial Officer

